## Government of India Income Tax Department Office of the Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Kerala. Central Revenue Building, IS Press Road, Kochi – 682 018.

## F.No.12/Estt/6/CC-CHN/2013-14

Date : 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2013.

## ORDER NO.11/2013-14

Sub. : AGT, 2013 – Transfer and posting in the grade of Multi Tasking Staff.

The following transfers and postings in the grade of Multi Tasking Staff are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

SI. No.	Name of the official and present office [Shri/Smt./Ms.]	Posted to Office of the
: 1	G. Mayakrishnan, O/o. Jt.CIT, Range-1, Kozhikode	I.T. Office, Guruvayoor
2	Vipin R.T., O/o. Addl.CIT, Kottayam Range, Kottayam	Jt.DIT[Inv.], Thiruvananthapuram
3	Akhila U.P., O/o. DCIT, Central Circle, Kottayam	CCIT, Thiruvananthapuram
4	S. Bindhu, O/o. Jt.CIT, Kollam Range, Kollam	Jt.CIT, Range-1, Thiruvananthapuram
5	P.K. Jomon, O/o. Jt.CIT, Kannur Range, Kannur	Addl.CIT, Alapuzha Range, Alapuzha
6	V. Unnikrishnan Nair, O/o. Addl.CIT,	DCIT, Central Circle, Kottayam
	Alapuzha Range, Alapuzha	
- 7	T.P. Anandan, O/o. CIT[DR], ITAT, Kochi	Jt.CIT, Aluva Range, Aluva
8	M. Joseph, O/o. CIT[Appeals], Kochi	CIT[DR], ITAT, Kochi

Note :

- (1) All representations received till date in this connection stand duly considered and disposed of.
- (2) The officials figuring at SI.Nos.2, 3 & 6 will not be entitled to transfer TA/DA/JT.
- (3) All officials mentioned above should be relieved on or before 26.04.2013.

Sd/-. R. MOHAN Addl. Commissioner of Income Tax[HQ][Admn./Vig.], O/o. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax [CCA], Kochi.

Copy to:

- 1. The CCIT, Thiruvananthapuram./The DGIT[Inv.], Kochi.
- 2. All CsIT and DsIT in Kerala Region.
- 3. All Heads of Offices in Kerala Region.
- 4. The Officials concerned.
- 5. The ZAO, CBDT, Kochi and all FPUs.
- 6. The AD[OL], Kochi.
- 7. The Systems Officer, Computer Centre, Kochi.
- 8. All Officers and Sections in the office of CCIT, Kochi.
- 9. The General Secretary, ITEF, Ernakulam.

R. MOHAN Addl. Commissioner of Income Tax[HQ][Admn./Vig.], O/o. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax [CCA], Kochi.